502260579 03/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
F4W, Inc.	08/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IsoTropic Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	W2835 Krueger Road
City:	Lake Geneva
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53147

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8175632
Patent Number:	7546139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 414-276-92

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-276-3400

Email: nkutcher@lhlawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Benentt
Address Line 1: 111 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bennett, Attorney
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=Judgment#page1.tif source=Judgment#page2.tif source=Judgment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029960 FRAME: 0054

OP \$80.00 8175632

CHECK A PERMIT	α	TY TY CHANGE AND THE TOTAL
SIAIR	1 11	WISCONSIN

CIRCUIT COURT

WALWORTH COUNTY

ISOTROPIC NETWORKS, INC.,

Plaintiff.

Case No. 12-CV-752

CIRCUIT COURT

AUG 17 2012

VS.

Case Code No.: 30303

Clerk of Courts-Walworth Co. By: SUSAN NESBITT, Deputy Clerk

F4W, INC.,

Defendant.

JUDGMENT

An Order for Judgment having been signed by The Honorable James L. Carlson on the It day of WAAAA

NOW, on the Motion of Michael J. Bennett, Plaintiff's attorney,

IT IS ADJUDGED that the Plaintiff, IsoTropic Networks, Inc., recover of the Defendant, F4W, Inc., the sum of \$48,480, plus interest, together with statutory attorneys fees of \$500.00, and statutory taxable costs of \$333.85, as set forth in the statement attached hereto, for a total sum of \$50,764.39.

CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT:

PATENT

REEL: 029960 FRAME: 0055

STATEMENT

Judgment entered and docketed	<u>\$\frac{17}{17},</u> 2012.	
Amount claimed	\$	48,480.00
Interest (3/20/12 to 6/19/12)		1,450.54
Statutory Attorneys' Fees		500.00
TOTAL DAMAGES	\$.	50,430.54
COSTS AND	DISBURSEMENTS	
Filing Fee	\$ 265.50	
Postage	13.35	
Service Fee	50.00	
Judgment Fee	5.00	333.85
GRAND TOTAL	Q.	in 764 30

Costs and disbursements taxed as \$333.85.

CLERK OF COURT

Judgment Clerk

2

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) ss
MILWAUKEE COUNTY)

Michael J. Bennett, Plaintiff's attorney in the above-captioned action, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and states that the above disbursements have been made in this action, or necessarily incurred therein.

Michael J. Bennett

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of August, 2012.

Nadine C. Kutcher, Notary Public

State of Wisconsin

My Commission: expires March 9, 2014.